SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36138/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2022 in DBITA No. 59/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILESH AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186671/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 03-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Rupinder Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks and tag with SLP(C) Diary No. 34152/2022 and SLP(C) Diary No. 35248/2022.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)