## .....

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 38434/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2022 in CA No. 50467/2021 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appelate Tribunal)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS ACC (IMPORTS) PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

M/S CREDENCE COMMODITIES EXPORTS

RESPONDENT(S)

**SECTION XVII-A** 

(IA No.203660/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.203659/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.203657/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 05-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with SLP(C) No. 419/2022 and other connected matters.

Notices would be given dasti as well and will be served by all modes.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)