SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 419/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2021 in ITA No. 131/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-12

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDU GARG

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4068/2022 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 4626/2022 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 21898/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 21901/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 21902/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 21899/2022 (XV)

(IA No. 160361/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21900/2022 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161771/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 23110/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23310/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23309/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23311/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23307/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23312/2022 (XV)

C.A. No. 9207/2022 (XVII-A)

No.186850/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF **IMPUGNED** THE No.186848/2022-STAY **APPLICATION** and JUDGMENT and IΑ IA No.186847/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 9208/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA NO.183704/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.183708/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.183699/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

SLP(C) No. 23978/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23979/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23980/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 562/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 467/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 466/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 468/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 469/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 470/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 1032/2023 (XV)

C.A. No. 225/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA NO.203660/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.203659/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA NO.203657/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 382/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No.2162/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2164/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2165/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 383/2023 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1833/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1832/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.1830/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 384/2023 (XVII-A)

(IA No.2130/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.2129/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2131/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 2292/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2293/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2294/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2645/2023 (XV)

Date: 10-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G. (N/P)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. V.X. Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G. (N/P)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh II, Adv.

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranab, Adv.

Mrs. Anamika Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.

Mr. Sundeep Padhani, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rupali Sharma, AOR

Mr. Parth, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Ranka, Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Arsh Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 9207/2022 and 384/2023

The issue involved in these two appeals is different and, therefore, these appeals are de-tagged from the present batch of matters.

List these appeals along with Civil Appeal no. 7643/2022.

Rest of the matters

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of respondent(s) seeking adjournment in some matters, re-list for final hearing/disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of October 2023.

In the meanwhile, the parties wherever served, will complete the pleadings.

The appellant(s)/petitioner(s) will take steps to serve the unserved respondents within seven days from today. Notices will be given dasti as well.

The matter will be listed before the Registrar's Court in the month of May 2023 for completion of pleadings and for service.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)