# www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.co

### w.ecourtsindia.com

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 419/2022

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOM TAX 12

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**BINDU GARG** 

Respondent(s)

(CA Nos.383/2023, SLP(C)Nos.23110/2022, 470/2023 and 2294/2023 are listed only )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 470/2023 (XV)

C.A. No. 383/2023 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 23110/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2294/2023 (XV)

Date: 08-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

### C.A. No. 383/2023

Appellant has failed to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent, though last chance was granted. However, as requested, two weeks time is granted to file application for substituted service, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 16.1.2024.

### SLP(C) Nos. 23110/2022, 470 and 2294/2023

Petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent, though last chance was granted.

Hence, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG