SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51677/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2022 in DBITA No. 58/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHAND SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.5647/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5649/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Prasanjeet Mohapatra, Adv. Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with SLP (C) No.23980 of 2022 titled "Principal Commissioner of Income Tax I vs. Kalawati Sharma".

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR