## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 419/2022

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOM TAX 12

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**BINDU GARG** 

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DEFAULT/DIRECTION IS LISTED IN SLP (C) Nos.23110 of 2022, 470 & 2294 of 2023 ONLY )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 470/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2294/2023 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 23110/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 1578/2024 (XV)

Date: 01-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, learned counsel, seeks some time to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in the Office Report dated 30.01.2024.

Needful shall be done without fail by the next date of hearing.

List after six weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
BRANCH OFFICER