SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 419/2022

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOM TAX 12

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDU GARG

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP (C) Nos.470 of 2023, 7985 and 7975 of 2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]) $\,$

```
WITH
SLP(C) No. 470/2023 (XV)
)
SLP(C) No. 7975/2024 (XV)
)
SLP(C) No. 7985/2024 (XV)
```

Date: 29-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 470/2023

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

contd....

SLP(C) No. 7975/2024 and SLP(C) No. 7985/2024

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued immediately.

List again on 13.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd