

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 419/2022

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOM TAX 12

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDU GARG

Respondent(s)

(SLP (C) Nos.23110 of 2022, 7975 & 7985 OF 2024 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23110/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 7985/2024 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 7975/2024 (XV)

Date : 13-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Prateek Garg, Adv.

Ms. Riya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Gargesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23110/2022 and SLP(C) No. 7975/2024

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

contd...

SLP(C) No. 7985/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 20.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd