## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 551/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2024 in ITA No. 96/2021 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (OSD)-1

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRAKASH JAVIA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 25433/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 1884/2025 (IV-C)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA No. 26562/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3835/2025 (IV-C)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA No. 31874/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date: 14-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G. (N/P)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Adya Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with SLP (C) No. 419/2022, titled "Principal Commissioner of Income Tax 12 vs. Bindu Garg".

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR