SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 419/2022

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOM TAX 12

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDU GARG

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) No. 31068 of 2024 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31068/2024 (XV)

Date: 05-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Aditeya Bali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 31068/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld. Counsel, Mr Yoshit Jain appearing on behalf of Mr Gopal Singh, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the sole respondent and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 31.07.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar